



\$~R-22 A

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ RFA 814/2010

SURENDER SINGH

..... Appellant

Through None.

versus

SARAVJEET KAUR & ANR.

..... Respondent

Through Mr.Sudhir Sukhija, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE REKHA PALLI

ORDER

%

13.08.2019

None appears for the appellant. In the interest of justice,
adverse orders are deferred.

The matter shall not be listed till 30.08.2019.

REKHA PALLI, J

AUGUST 13, 2019

sr