



\$~16 & 17

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ RFA 814/2010

SURENDER SINGH

..... Appellant

Through: Ms. Pallavi Vashisht, Advocate

versus

SARAVJEET KAUR & ANR

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. S.S. Jain and Mr. Sudhir
Sukhija, Advocates.

+ RFA 62/2011

SARVAJEET KAUR

..... Appellant

Through: Mr. S.S. Jain and Mr. Sudhir
Sukhija, Advocates.

versus

TRILOCHAN KAUR & ANR

..... Respondents

Through: Ms. Pallavi Vashisht, Advocate
for R-2.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. HARI SHANKAR

ORDER

%

23.04.2024

1. Ms. Pallavi Vashisht who appears on behalf of the appellant in RFA 814/2010 submits that she has filed separate synopsis which has been returned by the Registry.

2. She is directed to place the synopsis on record. A copy thereof be also provided to learned Counsel for the respondents who, if they may so choose, place the synopsis in this matter.



3. List for disposal at the end of the Board on 24 September 2024.

C.HARI SHANKAR, J

APRIL 23, 2024

dsn

Click here to check corrigendum, if any