



\$~39 & 40

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ RFA 814/2010

SURENDER SINGH

.....Appellant

Through:

versus

SARAVJEET KAUR & ANR

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Hukam Chand Sukhija & Mr.
Sudhir Kumar Sukhija, Advocates.

(40)

+ RFA 62/2011

SARVAJEET KAUR

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Hukam Chand Sukhija & Mr.
Sudhir Kumar Sukhija, Advocates.

versus

TRILOCHAN KAUR & ANR

.....Respondents

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SWARANA KANTA SHARMA

ORDER

%

24.09.2024

1. Both sides are directed to place on record short notes of their respective submissions not exceeding five pages each, accompanied by duly indexed compilation of any judicial authority on which they may seek to place reliance, after exchanging copies with each other prior to the next date of hearing.
2. List on 30.01.2025.



3. The order be uploaded on the website forthwith.

SEPTEMBER 24, 2024/at

SWARANA KANTA SHARMA, J

Click here to check corrigendum, if any