



\$~51

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ RFA 814/2010

SURENDER SINGH

.....Appellant

Through: Ms. Pallavi Vashist, Advocate

versus

SARAVJEET KAUR & ANR

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Sudhir Sukhija, Advocate for R-1

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH KUMAR SHARMA

ORDER

% **30.01.2025**

Written submissions in terms of order dated 24.09.2025 have been filed but the same are not on record.

Let it be brought on record.

List on 14.05.2025.

DINESH KUMAR SHARMA, J

JANUARY 30, 2025

N/HT