



\$~60 & 61

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ RFA 814/2010

SURENDER SINGH

.....Appellant

Through: Ms. Pallavi Vashist, Advocate
(through VC)

versus

SARAVJEET KAUR & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. S.S. Jain, Advocate for R-1

61

RFA 62/2011

SARVAJEET KAUR

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. S.S. Jain, Advocate

versus

TRILOCHAN KAUR & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Ms. Pallavi Vashist, Advocate
(through VC)

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAURABH BANERJEE

ORDER

%

06.11.2025

1. Learned counsel for the appellant in RFA 814/2010 submits that the appellant has since expired, and she will be taking appropriate steps for impleading his Legal Representatives, as also sharing their complete details with learned counsel for the respondent no.1 within a period of one week.
2. Accordingly, renotify before the learned Joint Registrar for the aforesaid purpose on 15.01.2026.

SAURABH BANERJEE, J

NOVEMBER 6, 2025/So