



\$~33

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

RFA 814/2010

SURENDER SINGH

.....Appellant

Through: Ms. Pallavi Vashist, Adv.

versus

SARAVJEET KAUR & ANR

.....Respondent

Through:

CORAM: MS. PANNA DUTTA, REGISTRAR

ORDER

09.12.2025

%

CM APPL.77751/2025 (u/O 22 R 3 CPC moved by LR of deceased appellant seeking their substitution) & CM APPL.77752/2025 (delay of 890 days)

1. On taking steps within two weeks, issue notice to non applicants, by all permissible modes including electronic mode, returnable on 15.01.2026. Notice will indicate that reply to applications be filed before the next date.

REGISTRAR

DECEMBER 9, 2025/VK