



\$~49 & 50

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ RFA 814/2010

SURENDER SINGHAppellant

Through: Ms. Pallavi Vashist, Advocate.

versus

SARAVJEET KAUR & ANRRespondents

Through: Appearance not given.

50

+ RFA 62/2011

SARVAJEET KAURAppellant

Through: Appearance not given.

versus

TRILOCHAN KAUR & ANRRespondents

Through: Ms. Pallavi Vashist, Advocate for R-

2.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT SHARMA

ORDER

%

04.02.2026

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.
2. Re-notify for hearing on 29.04.2026.

AMIT SHARMA, J

FEBRUARY 4, 2026/ar/db